
FACTS AND FIGURES AT LONE STAR PARK
Performance Record from 09/08/2023 to 09/17/2023

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Victor Manuel Urieta, Jr. 26 8 3 1 31 46 26 8 31 0 0 0 8 4 50 $5.40
Francisco Giles 10 4 0 1 40 50 10 4 40 0 0 0 1 1 100 $15.50
Juan Pulido 5 4 0 1 80 100 5 4 80 0 0 0 2 1 50 $8.20
Ali Rivera 32 3 5 5 9 41 32 3 9 0 0 0 10 3 30 $4.30
Bryan Candanosa 14 3 2 1 21 43 14 3 21 0 0 0 2 1 50 $9.90
Esgar Ramirez 6 2 2 1 33 83 6 2 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $9.90
Noe Villatoro 16 2 1 3 13 38 16 2 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 $12.40
Francisco Calderon 14 2 1 1 14 29 14 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.60
Eric Reyes 6 2 1 0 33 50 6 2 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.50
Adrian X. Morales 11 2 0 2 18 36 11 2 18 0 0 0 1 1 100 $12.50

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Victor Manuel Urieta, Jr. 14 6 43 7 1 14 9 3 33 4 3 75 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 8 31
Francisco Giles 8 3 38 2 1 50 7 3 43 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 40
Juan Pulido 2 1 50 3 3 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 80
Ali Rivera 20 1 5 10 1 10 10 1 10 4 1 25 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 3 9
Bryan Candanosa 10 2 20 1 1 100 4 1 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 3 21
Esgar Ramirez 4 1 25 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 33
Noe Villatoro 7 0 0 8 2 25 7 1 14 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 2 13
Francisco Calderon 11 0 0 3 2 67 2 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 14
Eric Reyes 5 2 40 1 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 33
Adrian X. Morales 3 1 33 5 0 0 7 2 29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 18

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Juan Diaz, Jr. 15 7 6 0 47 87 15 7 47 0 0 0 9 4 44 $5.80
Toby Keeton 7 4 0 0 57 57 7 4 57 0 0 0 1 1 100 $10.60
Marc E. Jungers 13 3 3 3 23 69 13 3 23 0 0 0 4 2 50 $12.30
James J. Gonzales III 7 3 2 0 43 71 7 3 43 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.70
Tony E. Sedillo 9 3 1 0 33 44 9 3 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.20
Janessa Lee Muniz 15 2 2 0 13 27 15 2 13 0 0 0 2 1 50 $6.50
John A. Stinebaugh 5 2 2 0 40 80 5 2 40 0 0 0 3 2 67 $4.10
Manuel Rodolfo Rodriguez 4 2 0 1 50 75 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $9.90
Xavier E. Rodriguez 11 1 1 3 9 45 11 1 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 $11.80
Bradley C. Bolen 6 1 1 3 17 83 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.80

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Juan Diaz, Jr. 12 6 50 3 1 33 2 1 50 3 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 7 47
Toby Keeton 5 2 40 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 57
Marc E. Jungers 10 3 30 3 0 0 6 2 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 23
James J. Gonzales III 1 0 0 3 2 67 1 0 0 4 3 75 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 43
Tony E. Sedillo 7 2 29 2 1 50 5 2 40 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 33
Janessa Lee Muniz 8 2 25 5 0 0 3 1 33 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 13
John A. Stinebaugh 3 1 33 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40
Manuel Rodolfo Rodriguez 3 1 33 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50
Xavier E. Rodriguez 8 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9
Bradley C. Bolen 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Jess the Leader 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Mr Racy Perry 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Revolutionaerie 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $4.40
Blackjess 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Rlm Down Range 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Not Today Karen B 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Sashay J O Corona 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Covid Twenty Twenty 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.00
Dashin Hocks 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Chicks Cutie 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80


